



Shruti Garg
Counsel
Plot No. A7 & A8, Sector 4, Noida 201 301

National Capital Region, India

T: + 91 120 417 9999 F: + 91 120 417 9900

@: shruti.garg@azbpartners.com

Shruti Garg, Counsel is part of the Delhi NCR office and is part of the Dispute Resolution practice. Shruti Garg has 9 years of experience and specializes in Dispute Resolution. Shruti advises and represents clients on a wide variety of commercial disputes, and international and domestic arbitrations. Shruti is a certified Tribunal Secretary with the Mumbai Centre of International Arbitration. Shruti holds an LL.M. degree in Alternate Dispute Resolution from the University of Southern California

Experience

- Counsel (April 2024- Present)
- Senior Associate (August 2023- March 2024)

Key Practice Areas

• Dispute Resolution

Recent Work Highlights

- Represented one of the largest Indian infrastructure companies in an arbitration dispute before the Singapore
 International Arbitration Centre with regard to disputes revolving around forgery, illegality, and invalidity of
 certain corporate guarantees.
- Represented a UK-based company in an arbitration dispute before the Singapore International Arbitration Centre concerning defects and deficiencies in design, equipment supply, and services for the erection, construction, and installation of Boiler, Turbine, and Generator units in a power plant.
- Advised an Indian infrastructure company regarding a challenge to an award before the Singapore International Commercial Court.
- Represented a major infrastructure company in proceedings before the Indian Courts related to enforcement of an award.

Memberships

• Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa (2014)

Professional Qualifications

- Symbiosis Law School, Pune (2014)
- Gould School of Law, University of Southern California (2019)